

12.07.2022

Present: Sh. Brijesh Kr Sharma, ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Anuradha Kaushik, Advocate stated to be appearing on behalf of defendant. She filed her Vakalatnama. It be taken on record.
Since matter was fixed for filing of WS. At this stage, ld. counsel for defendant submits that defendant is not well, hence WS could not be prepared and seeks time. Heard.
Time granted subject to production of medical certificate of defendant on next date of hearing.
Ld. counsel for defendant is directed to file WS within 15 days from today and advance copy of the same be also supplied to ld. counsel for plaintiff 10 days before next date of hearing.
Matter adjourned.
Matter be listed for further proceedings on 19.11.2022.

(RAMESH KUMAR-II)
ADJ-01/KKD Court/Delhi
12.07.2022