

23.11.2022

Present : Sh. Ishwar Singh Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Amar Kumar Ld. Counsel for D1 and D2.
None for D-3.

Since matter was listed for appearance of D3.

Perusal of record shows that PF was not filed by the plaintiff for service upon D3. The counsel for plaintiff seeks time to file PF for service upon D3.

Heard.

Issue summons to D3 on PF/RC for next date of hearing.

WS not filed on behalf of D1 and D2 so far despite service on 27.12.2021.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for further proceedings on 19.04.2023.

(Ramesh Kumar II)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/23.11.2022