

21.05.2024

Present : Ms. Payal Gupta Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Anuradha Kaushik Ld. Counsel for defendant
through VC.

Since matter was listed for filing replication, admission-denial of documents and framing of issues. Perusal of record shows that an application u/s 151 CPC for waiving of cost imposed upon defendant vide order dated 01.03.2024. It be taken on record.

Counsel for plaintiff submits that she has not received the copy of aforesaid application. Heard. Counsel for defendant is directed to supply copy of the aforesaid application to the counsel for plaintiff against proper receipt. Upon receipt, reply be filed with advance copy to the opposite party.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for reply and arguments on application u/s 151 CPC for waiving of cost imposed upon defendant on 04.09.2024.

(Ramesh Kumar II)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/21.05.2024