

18.12.2024

Present : Sh. Brijesh Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Anuradha Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Today, matter is fixed for payment of cost and filing of replication.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for defendant has filed the screenshots showing the payment of Rs. 7,500/- made to SBA. Same be taken on record. Cost of Rs.5,000/- also paid to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that his replication is almost ready and undertakes to file the same within a week. Be filed through proper channel. However, advance copy already supplied to Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Both the parties are also directed to file affidavit of admission/denial of documents as well as proposed issues on or before the NDOH with advance copy to opposite party.

At request, matter is adjourned.

Put up for filing of replication, affidavit of admission/denial of documents, proposed issues and framing of issues on 17.02.2025.

Date is given as per the convenience of Ld. Counsels for the parties.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/18.12.2024(ak)