

Arbt. No. 08/20
Vimal Kr. vs. Kotak

22.09.2025

Present : Sh. Roshan Kumar Ld. Counsel for the petitioner
through VC.
None for respondent.

As per report, PF not filed in terms of order dated
11.07.2024.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for petitioner submits that
he could not comply with the directions given vide order dated
11.07.2024 as his office file has been misplaced and therefore,
seeks last opportunity to comply with aforesaid directions for
NDOH. Heard.

In the interest of justice, last opportunity is granted to
the petitioner to comply with the aforesaid directions for
NDOH, failing which cost of Rs. 10,000/- imposed on NDOH.

Matter is adjourned.

**Matter be listed for further proceedings on
05.02.2026.**

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/22.09.2025_(ch)